RECORDATION FC OS-07-1998 To: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BY Asymptotic Support Supp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D-41097/000	
Washington, DC 20231 100705073 Image: Construction of the attracted of the attrac	RECORDATION FC	05-07-1998	
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. Image: Conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Church & Dwight Co., Inc. Additional name(s) address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no Additional name(s) address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-24/95 [x] Assignment [] Marger] Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 4/12/14/3 4/3 4/3 4/3 4/3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09-0666432 Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m alled: [] 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [] 1/ving M Fishman, Esq. 1 . 1 1 [] [] [] 2. Operosit account number: 03-1920 <td>Box Assignments</td> <td></td>	Box Assignments		
ANDREW LOGAN Church & Dwight Co., Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] yes [x] no Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 Additional name(s) address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-2498 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>H</u> / <u>21</u> <u>43</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O9- OG G G 32 Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m alled: [] Irving M Fishman, Esq. Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 E [] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markans Markans <			
Execution Date: 4/22/63 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) OP-OGG 632 Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m ailed: Irving M Fishman, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 E [xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Ausand Markens Name of Person Signing Ausand Markens Signature You You Stock/1998 SSNITH 00000105 09066622	ANDREW LOGAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [xx] no 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4.24.98	Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 Additional name(s) address(es) attached? []yes [x]no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) OP-0666632 Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m ailed: Irving M Fishman, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: The degrad part of the Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 E [xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Yay field Name of Person Signing Yay field Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 9. Otoping 8SNITH 00000105 09066632 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			
09-0666632 Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m ailed: Image: Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 1 1 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
Additional numbers attached? [] yes [XX] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m ailed: Irving M Fishman, Esq. [] Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 € [xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens You		B. Patent No.(s)	
concerning document should be m ailed: I Irving M Fishman, Esq. I Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 € [xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Yuran Yuran Markens Name of Person Signing Yuran Yuran Markens Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Additional numbers atta	ached? [] yes [XX] no	
[xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Name of Person Signing Musan Markens Signature 05/06/1998 SSMITH 00000105 09066632 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	concerning document should be m ailed: Irving M Fishman, Esq. Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 469 North Harrison Street	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 	
8. Deposit account number: 03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Name of Person Signing Maxaduffarm Markens Signature Image: Maxaduffarm Markens Signature 05/06/1998 SSMITH 00000105 09066632 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 E	
03-1920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Name of Person Signing Musan Higham Markens Signature 4/24/98 Date 05/06/1998 SSMITH 00000105 09066632 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		[xx] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Name of Person Signing Ausan Higham Markens Signature 05/06/1998 SSMITH 00000105		•	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Susan Higham Markens</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Higham Markens</u> Signature 05/06/1998 SSMITH 00000105		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Higham Markens Image: Comparison of the pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Name of Person Signing Signature 05/06/1998 SSMITH 00000105	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.		

Docket No. C&D-97-31 (D41097/000)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Assignors by these presents hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in **BLASTING PROCESS FOR REMOVING** CONTAMINANTS FROM SUBSTRATES, AND POTASSIUM MAGNESIUM SULFATE-**<u>CONTAINING BLASTING MEDIA</u>**, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense or said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal in representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

INVENTOR NO. 1		1111
Dated: April 22	, 1998	Andrew Løgan, Jr. 7 21 Twin Rivers Drive North
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) COUNTY OF MERCER)	SS.	East Windsor, NJ 08520 9 Old Stirling Road 4/12/1445 Warren, NJ 07059
instrument, and acknow his/her own free will <u>Ausan Aigham</u> Notary Public SUS	viedged to ma for the pur <u>Macke</u> AN HIGHAM MADKE	NS BORY
	Accelete accorded and a	(g, 1/re
<u>INVENTOR NO. 2</u> Date:	, 1998	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) COUNTY OF MERCER)	SS.	
Before me this _ 1998, personally appe		ay of, to me personally
Tabo, hereonarry abbe	areu	CO me personally

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

•

-

RECORDED: 04/24/1998